Mon

MASSES TIMES & ANNIVERSARIES

Monday 6th May - Sunday 12th May
ST. MARY’S

9:30

Frank Lovett (Month’s Memory) & Jimmy
and Frank Lovett

No 1:05 pm Mass on Bank Holiday Monday 6th May

Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Fri
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun

9:30
1:05
9:30
1:05
9:30
1:05
9:30
1:05
9:30

10:00

12:00

6:00

Private Intention

Brendan & Rose Collins

Private Intention

Geoffrey Cuffe (Month’s Memory)
Private Intention

Martin Greene (Month’s Memory)
Dec’d members of the O’Sullivan Family
Shared Mass:

John Sharkey and Dec’d members of the
Sharkey & Walsh Families

Joh Galvin (First Anniversary)

Eileen Byrne

OUR LADY, QUEEN OF PEACE

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat
Sun

Sun

7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00
10:30

12:00

Jimmy Somers

Mass for the People of the Parish

Gerard Moore (Month’s Memory) and

Peter & Frances Moore and Dec’d members

of the Moore Family

John, Bridget, Liam, William & Johann

Mabher and Edward & Mary O’Halloran

Shared Mass:

. Mattie Coughlan

. Imelda O’Boyle

. Sean Kelly & David Malone

. Frank Moran Jnr

. Oliver & Mary Sheridan

. William (Billy) Mahon and Dec’d
members of the Mahon, Keegan &#
Dolan Families

Maureen Garavan (Month’s Memory)

Dec’d members of the Blaney & Browne

Families and Pete, Mary, Paul, Serena &

Antoinette Browne

Shared Mass:

1. Pauline Gallagher

2. Gerard Golden

3. David Egan
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ST. MARVY’S PARISH

Sunday 5th May 2024
Tel: 090 64 72088
New e-mail: stmarysparishathlone@gmail.com
Web: www.stmarysathlone.ie
Facebook: StMarysAthlone

St. Marys Parish Office:
Public Opening hours: Monday: Closed
Tuesday: 10 am - 1 pm
Wed, Thurs & Fri: 10 am-1pm & 2 pm -5 pm

RECENT DEATHS
Noel Breen, Creaghduff, Coosan

Lieutenant Conal Sheeran, Two Mile, Clonbrusk

Theresa Wykes (née Molloy), Pinewood Close

OFFERTORY COLLECTION: Thank you for your
contribution to the Offertory Collection for Sunday 28th
April which amounted to €3,710.70.

ROSARY RALLY: Join us in a public square Rosary Rally
for the Conversion of Ireland, this is one of over 560 such
Rosary Rallies across the country on Saturday 11th May at 4
pm at the Grotto in John Paul Park.

LEGION OF MARY: Is inviting everyone to a public rosary
every day for the Month of May at Coosan Grotto at 7.30 pm.
This is to honour Our Blessed Mother especially in this month
of May and ask for her intercession.

MAY DEVOTIONS: For the four Mondays in May we will
have a half hour of prayer in Queen of Peace Church, Coosan
from 6.30 to 7pm. This will include Exposition of the Blessed
Sacrament, the Rosary and an opportunity to bring our prayers
and intentions to the care of Mary, our Heavenly Mother. All
are welcome.

CEMETERY SUNDAY
all Abbey Church Cemetery: Sunday 16th June

]

Cornamagh Cemetery: Sunday 23rd June
Coosan Cemetery: Sunday 30th June
All at 3.00 pm

INVITATION TO
AN
INTERNATIONAL MASS:
The Parish
of St. Mary’s, Athlone cordially invite
you to a celebration of our
International Mass on
Sunday May 26™ at 12.00 noon in
St. Mary’s Church
followed by light refreshments.
All are welcome.

We invite you all on the 26th of May to celebrate our very first
international mass. This celebration aims to acknowledge and
rejoice in our unity in diversity. We call on volunteers, from
different communities and groups, who are willing to share their
ideas and contribute to the success of this event. We will be having
a planning session on the Tuesday 7th of May at 8pm in The
Clonmacnois Room, St. Mary’s Presbytery. Volunteers are
invited and are encouraged to register at the parish office please on
090 64 72088 or email stmarysparishathlone@gmail.com

VOLUNTEERS: Needed for a 'Failte Isteach' community project in
Athlone, befriending and supporting Ukranian Refugees with basic
English conversation practice. If you can spare an hour or so weekly,
please email: failteisteachathlone@gmail.com or text 087 902 5697.

ATHLONE FLOWER ARRANGING AND GARDEN CLUB:
Meeting will be held on Tuesday 7th May at 8 pm in The Bounty,
Rugby Club. Floral demonstration by Martina Flynn, theme: A walk
in the garden. Admission €10. New members welcome.

ATHLONE TIDY TOWNS: AGM will take place on Tuesday 7th
May at 7.30 pm in the Shamrock Lodge Hotel. All interested are
invite to attend.

ATHLONE AGRI-SHOW: Committee Meeting will take place on
Tuesday 7™ May in The Bounty, Athlone at 8 pm. New members
welcome.

PADRE PIO PILGRIMAGE: Holy Cross Abbey will take place on
Sunday 26th May. More information contact Carmel on 087 230
4195 and to book your place on the bus.


http://gmail.com/
mailto:stmarysparishathlone@gmail.com

