MASSES TIMES & ANNIVERSARIES

Monday 6th May - Sunday 12th May

Mon	9:30	Frank Lovett (Month's Memory) & Jimmy
		and Frank Lovett

No 1:05 pm Mass on Bank Holiday Monday 6th May

Tue Tue Wed Wed Thurs Thurs Fri	9:30 1:05 9:30 1:05 9:30 1:05 9:30	Private Intention Brendan & Rose Collins Private Intention Geoffrey Cuffe (Month's Memory) Private Intention Martin Greene (Month's Memory)
Fri Sat	1:05 9:30	Dec'd members of the O'Sullivan Family Shared Mass :
Sun Sun	10:00 12:00	John Sharkey and Dec'd members of the Sharkey & Walsh Families Joh Galvin (First Anniversary)
Sun	6:00	Eileen Byrne

Sun	6:00	Eileen Byrne		
OUR LADY, QUEEN OF PEACE				
Mon	7:00	Jimmy Somers		
Tue	7:00	Mass for the People of the Parish		
Wed	7:00	Gerard Moore (Month's Memory) and		
		Peter & Frances Moore and Dec'd members		
		of the Moore Family		
Thurs	7:00	John, Bridget, Liam, William & Johann		
		Maher and Edward & Mary O'Halloran		
Fri	7:00	Shared Mass:		
		1. Mattie Coughlan		
		2. Imelda O'Boyle		
		3. Sean Kelly & David Malone		
		4. Frank Moran Jnr		
		5. Oliver & Mary Sheridan		
		6. William (Billy) Mahon and Dec'd		
		members of the Mahon, Keegan &#</th></tr><tr><th></th><th></th><th>Dolan Families</th></tr><tr><th>Sat</th><th>7:00</th><th>Maureen Garavan (Month's Memory)</th></tr><tr><th>Sun</th><th>10:30</th><th>Dec'd members of the Blaney & Browne</th></tr><tr><th></th><th></th><th>Families and Pete, Mary, Paul, Serena &</th></tr><tr><th></th><th></th><th>Antoinette Browne</th></tr><tr><th>Sun</th><th>12:00</th><th>Shared Mass:</th></tr><tr><th></th><th></th><th>1. Pauline Gallagher</th></tr></tbody></table>		

2. Gerard Golden3. David Egan

ST. MARY'S PARISH

Sunday 5th May 2024

Tel: 090 64 72088

New e-mail: stmarysparishathlone@gmail.com

Web: www.stmarysathlone.ie **Facebook:** StMarysAthlone

St. Marys Parish Office:

Public Opening hours: Monday: Closed

Tuesday: 10 am - 1 pm

Wed, Thurs & Fri: 10 am - 1 pm & 2 pm - 5 pm

RECENT DEATHS

Noel Breen, Creaghduff, Coosan Lieutenant Conal Sheeran, Two Mile, Clonbrusk Theresa Wykes (née Molloy), Pinewood Close

OFFERTORY COLLECTION: Thank you for your contribution to the Offertory Collection for Sunday 28th April which amounted to $\mathfrak{S}3,710.70$.

ROSARY RALLY: Join us in a public square Rosary Rally for the Conversion of Ireland, this is one of over 560 such Rosary Rallies across the country on Saturday 11th May at 4 pm at the Grotto in John Paul Park.

LEGION OF MARY: Is inviting everyone to a public rosary every day for the Month of May at Coosan Grotto at 7.30 pm. This is to honour Our Blessed Mother especially in this month of May and ask for her intercession.

MAY DEVOTIONS: For the four Mondays in May we will have a half hour of prayer in Queen of Peace Church, Coosan from 6.30 to 7pm. This will include Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament, the Rosary and an opportunity to bring our prayers and intentions to the care of Mary, our Heavenly Mother. All are welcome.

CEMETERY SUNDAY



Abbey Church Cemetery: Sunday 16th June Cornamagh Cemetery: Sunday 23rd June Coosan Cemetery: Sunday 30th June All at 3.00 pm



INVITATION TO AN INTERNATIONAL MASS:

The Parish
of St. Mary's, Athlone cordially invite
you to a celebration of our
International Mass on
Sunday May 26th at 12.00 noon in
St. Mary's Church
followed by light refreshments.
All are welcome.

We invite you all on the 26th of May to celebrate our very first international mass. This celebration aims to acknowledge and rejoice in our unity in diversity. We call on volunteers, from different communities and groups, who are willing to share their ideas and contribute to the success of this event. We will be having a planning session on the Tuesday 7th of May at 8pm in The Clonmacnois Room, St. Mary's Presbytery. Volunteers are invited and are encouraged to register at the parish office please on 090 64 72088 or email stmarysparishathlone@gmail.com

VOLUNTEERS: Needed for a 'Fáilte Isteach' community project in Athlone, befriending and supporting Ukranian Refugees with basic English conversation practice. If you can spare an hour or so weekly, please email: failteisteachathlone@gmail.com or text 087 902 5697.

ATHLONE FLOWER ARRANGING AND GARDEN CLUB: Meeting will be held on Tuesday 7th May at 8 pm in The Bounty, Rugby Club. Floral demonstration by Martina Flynn, theme: A walk in the garden. Admission €10. New members welcome.

ATHLONE TIDY TOWNS: AGM will take place on Tuesday 7th May at 7.30 pm in the Shamrock Lodge Hotel. All interested are invite to attend.

ATHLONE AGRI-SHOW: Committee Meeting will take place on Tuesday 7th May in The Bounty, Athlone at 8 pm. New members welcome.

PADRE PIO PILGRIMAGE: Holy Cross Abbey will take place on Sunday 26th May. More information contact Carmel on 087 230 4195 and to book your place on the bus.